Percent of Medicare Eligible in Missouri enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adair MO  Micro 4,137 3.6% 3.6% 3.2% 0.0% 0.4%
Andrew MO  Metro 2,902 4.3% 4.3% 3.3% 0.0% 1.0%
Atchison MO  Non-micro 1,377 3.1% 3.1% 2.0% 0.0% 1.0%
Audrain MO  Micro 4,877 9.1% 9.1% 5.6% 0.0% 3.5%
Barry MO  Non-micro 7,445 28.7% 28.7% 2.4% 18.8% 7.5%
Barton MO  Non-micro 2,738 14.1% 13.7% 3.6% 0.0% 10.1%
Bates MO  Metro 3,664 12.8% 12.8% 3.2% 2.2% 7.4%
Benton MO  Non-micro 5,893 15.3% 15.2% 4.4% 0.2% 10.6%
Bollinger MO  Micro 2,714 10.4% 10.4% 9.8% 0.0% 0.6%
Boone MO  Metro 19,826 10.5% 10.4% 1.8% 6.4% 2.2%
Buchanan MO  Metro 15,449 6.5% 6.3% 4.1% 0.0% 2.2%
Butler MO  Micro 10,046 8.4% 7.8% 6.2% 0.0% 1.6%
Caldwell MO  Metro 1,750 11.3% 11.3% 8.9% 0.0% 2.4%
Callaway MO  Metro 7,329 8.1% 8.1% 4.7% 2.0% 1.4%
Camden MO  Non-micro 10,389 9.6% 9.5% 6.3% 0.0% 3.2%
Cape Girardeau MO  Micro 13,154 6.1% 6.1% 5.3% 0.0% 0.8%
Carroll MO  Non-micro 2,137 9.4% 9.4% 4.4% 0.0% 5.0%
Carter MO  Non-micro 1,478 7.0% 7.0% 5.7% 0.0% 1.4%
Cass MO  Metro 16,155 33.6% 33.6% 0.0% 21.5% 12.0%
Cedar MO  Non-micro 3,581 25.6% 25.6% 5.6% 11.9% 8.1%
Chariton MO  Non-micro 1,811 4.5% 3.8% 2.9% 0.0% 0.9%
Christian MO  Metro 12,639 39.7% 39.7% 3.3% 26.0% 10.3%
Clark MO  Micro 1,554 4.8% 4.8% 4.1% 0.0% 0.7%
Clay MO  Metro 32,015 18.6% 18.3% 0.7% 10.2% 7.4%
Clinton MO  Metro 3,342 7.5% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0% 7.5%
Cole MO  Metro 11,824 7.2% 6.9% 2.7% 3.3% 1.0%
Cooper MO  Non-micro 3,262 13.9% 13.9% 7.3% 4.1% 2.5%
Crawford MO  Non-micro 5,141 17.4% 17.4% 1.6% 13.1% 2.6%
Dade MO  Non-micro 1,853 28.0% 28.0% 4.4% 16.3% 7.3%
Dallas MO  Metro 3,741 38.5% 38.5% 7.6% 20.3% 10.7%
Daviess MO  Non-micro 1,673 5.9% 5.9% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0%

Page 1 of 4



DeKalb
Dent
Douglas
Dunklin
Franklin
Gasconade
Gentry
Greene
Grundy
Harrison
Henry
Hickory
Holt
Howard
Howell
Iron
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox
Laclede
Lafayette
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Linn
Livingston
Macon
Madison
Maries
Marion
McDonald
Mercer

Miller

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO

Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro

Non-micro

1,960
3,602
3,103
7,280
17,868
3,523
1,753
48,994
2,364
2,079
5,732
3,075
1,100
1,917
9,468
2,516
105,819
19,995
33,495
6,756
943
7,497
6,700
7,889
1,973
7,750
2,982
3,099
3,623
2,917
1,731
5,876
3,580
824

4,508

2.9%
4.8%
36.4%
7.6%
34.3%
15.9%
2.9%
38.1%
3.3%
3.3%
16.3%
27.1%
4.7%
10.7%
16.3%
5.5%
32.4%
16.6%
34.2%
14.2%
4.2%
35.9%
19.0%
31.8%
4.3%
23.6%
6.4%
4.5%
3.9%
9.7%
7.2%
5.8%
23.0%
3.8%

7.7%

2.9%
4.8%
36.4%
7.6%
34.3%
15.9%
2.9%
38.1%
3.3%
3.3%
16.3%
27.1%
4.7%
10.7%
16.3%
5.5%
32.3%
16.6%
34.0%
14.2%
4.2%
35.9%
19.0%
31.8%
4.3%
23.6%
5.1%
4.5%
3.4%
9.7%
7.2%
5.8%
23.0%
3.8%

7.7%

2.9%
3.9%
4.0%
4.9%
0.0%
1.8%
2.2%
2.4%
2.8%
2.6%
3.4%
10.6%
3.5%
8.9%
12.4%
4.4%
0.3%
3.6%
1.3%
0.0%
4.2%
4.4%
0.0%
2.2%
4.3%
0.0%
4.3%
0.0%
2.5%
8.8%
5.8%
4.5%
0.0%
3.8%

4.3%

0.0%
0.0%
19.7%
0.0%
31.3%
13.2%
0.0%
26.1%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
8.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
20.3%
2.6%
28.4%
5.6%
0.0%
28.0%
11.9%
20.6%
0.0%
19.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.8%
0.0%

1.2%

0.0%
0.9%
12.7%
2.7%
3.0%
0.9%
0.7%
9.6%
0.5%
0.7%
9.6%
7.9%
1.3%
1.8%
4.0%
1.1%
11.7%
10.3%
4.4%
8.6%
0.0%
3.5%
7.1%
8.9%
0.0%
4.6%
0.8%
4.5%
0.9%
0.9%
1.4%
1.3%
14.2%
0.0%

2.2%

Page 2 of 4



Mississippi
Moniteau
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan

New Madrid
Newton
Nodaway
Oregon
Osage

Ozark
Pemiscot
Perry

Pettis

Phelps

Pike

Platte

Polk

Pulaski
Putnam

Ralls
Randolph
Ray
Reynolds
Ripley

Saint Charles
Saint Clair
Saint Francois
Saint Louis
Saint Louis City
Sainte Genevieve
Saline
Schuyler
Scotland

Scott

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO

Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro

Micro

2,870
2,569
1,967
2,624
5,524
3,655
10,836
3,457
2,674
2,281
2,742
3,908
3,392
7,791
8,033
3,495
12,081
6,043
5,174
1,231
2,100
4,724
4,230
1,642
3,388
50,039
2,576
13,114
173,525
47,405
3,501
4,519
969
936

8,572

2.7%
5.4%
6.8%
8.5%
8.6%
7.0%
16.3%
3.1%
13.2%
5.9%
22.5%
12.7%
2.9%
10.7%
7.5%
7.6%
18.7%
35.9%
7.5%
6.3%
7.8%
13.0%
9.3%
4.6%
6.6%
31.8%
18.5%
6.1%
30.0%
29.1%
4.7%
13.5%
4.6%
1.2%

7.7%

2.7%
5.4%
6.8%
8.5%
8.6%
7.0%
16.3%
3.1%
13.2%
5.9%
22.5%
12.7%
2.9%
10.5%
7.5%
7.6%
18.7%
35.9%
7.5%
6.3%
7.8%
8.3%
9.3%
4.6%
6.6%
31.7%
18.5%
5.9%
29.9%
28.7%
4.7%
13.5%
4.6%
1.2%

7.7%

1.7%
0.0%
6.1%
3.6%
6.3%
5.7%
3.6%
1.9%
10.6%
0.0%
9.0%
7.3%
2.4%
6.0%
3.4%
6.6%
0.9%
3.7%
2.6%
6.3%
7.2%
6.1%
0.0%
3.9%
4.9%
0.7%
5.1%
1.9%
0.4%
0.4%
3.4%
0.0%
4.6%
1.2%

6.9%

0.0%
3.3%
0.0%
3.4%
0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
5.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
8.4%
23.5%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.5%
0.0%
0.0%
25.9%
0.0%
2.4%
24.9%
24.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

1.0%
2.1%
0.7%
1.5%
2.3%
1.3%
9.7%
1.2%
2.7%
2.3%
8.3%
5.5%
0.6%
4.5%
2.8%
1.0%
9.4%
8.7%
2.7%
0.0%
0.6%
2.2%
4.8%
0.7%
1.7%
5.1%
13.4%
1.6%
4.7%
3.7%
1.4%
13.5%
0.0%
0.0%

0.8%

Page 3 of 4



Shannon MO  Non-micro 1,898 12.0% 12.0% 10.3% 0.0% 1.7%

Shelby MO  Non-micro 1,418 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Stoddard MO  Non-micro 7,112 11.6% 11.6% 10.7% 0.0% 1.0%
Stone MO  Micro 8,586 31.1% 31.1% 4.3% 17.2% 9.6%
Sullivan MO  Non-micro 1,448 4.4% 4.4% 4.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Taney MO  Micro 11,215 26.1% 26.1% 5.3% 11.9% 9.0%
Texas MO  Non-micro 5,299 8.8% 8.8% 4.7% 3.2% 0.9%
Vernon MO  Non-micro 4,128 12.3% 12.3% 8.1% 0.0% 4.2%
Warren MO  Metro 5,702 31.3% 31.3% 0.0% 25.1% 6.1%
Washington MO  Metro 4,643 8.7% 8.7% 0.0% 5.0% 3.7%
Wayne MO  Non-micro 3,511 11.1% 11.1% 9.2% 0.0% 1.9%
Webster MO  Metro 6,639 45.5% 45.5% 0.2% 32.8% 12.5%
Worth MO  Non-micro 516 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Wright MO  Non-micro 4,602 29.2% 29.2% 4.0% 20.4% 4.8%
Total* 1,040,491 22.9% 22.8% 2.3% 14.7% 5.7%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 4 of 4



