County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adair	MO	Micro	4,137	3.6%	3.6%	3.2%	0.0%	0.4%
Andrew	МО	Metro	2,902	4.3%	4.3%	3.3%	0.0%	1.0%
Atchison	МО	Non-micro	1,377	3.1%	3.1%	2.0%	0.0%	1.0%
Audrain	МО	Micro	4,877	9.1%	9.1%	5.6%	0.0%	3.5%
Barry	МО	Non-micro	7,445	28.7%	28.7%	2.4%	18.8%	7.5%
Barton	МО	Non-micro	2,738	14.1%	13.7%	3.6%	0.0%	10.1%
Bates	МО	Metro	3,664	12.8%	12.8%	3.2%	2.2%	7.4%
Benton	МО	Non-micro	5,893	15.3%	15.2%	4.4%	0.2%	10.6%
Bollinger	МО	Micro	2,714	10.4%	10.4%	9.8%	0.0%	0.6%
Boone	МО	Metro	19,826	10.5%	10.4%	1.8%	6.4%	2.2%
Buchanan	МО	Metro	15,449	6.5%	6.3%	4.1%	0.0%	2.2%
Butler	МО	Micro	10,046	8.4%	7.8%	6.2%	0.0%	1.6%
Caldwell	МО	Metro	1,750	11.3%	11.3%	8.9%	0.0%	2.4%
Callaway	МО	Metro	7,329	8.1%	8.1%	4.7%	2.0%	1.4%
Camden	МО	Non-micro	10,389	9.6%	9.5%	6.3%	0.0%	3.2%
Cape Girardeau	МО	Micro	13,154	6.1%	6.1%	5.3%	0.0%	0.8%
Carroll	МО	Non-micro	2,137	9.4%	9.4%	4.4%	0.0%	5.0%
Carter	МО	Non-micro	1,478	7.0%	7.0%	5.7%	0.0%	1.4%
Cass	МО	Metro	16,155	33.6%	33.6%	0.0%	21.5%	12.0%
Cedar	МО	Non-micro	3,581	25.6%	25.6%	5.6%	11.9%	8.1%
Chariton	МО	Non-micro	1,811	4.5%	3.8%	2.9%	0.0%	0.9%
Christian	МО	Metro	12,639	39.7%	39.7%	3.3%	26.0%	10.3%
Clark	МО	Micro	1,554	4.8%	4.8%	4.1%	0.0%	0.7%
Clay	МО	Metro	32,015	18.6%	18.3%	0.7%	10.2%	7.4%
Clinton	МО	Metro	3,342	7.5%	7.5%	0.0%	0.0%	7.5%
Cole	МО	Metro	11,824	7.2%	6.9%	2.7%	3.3%	1.0%
Cooper	МО	Non-micro	3,262	13.9%	13.9%	7.3%	4.1%	2.5%
Crawford	МО	Non-micro	5,141	17.4%	17.4%	1.6%	13.1%	2.6%
Dade	МО	Non-micro	1,853	28.0%	28.0%	4.4%	16.3%	7.3%
Dallas	МО	Metro	3,741	38.5%	38.5%	7.6%	20.3%	10.7%
Daviess	МО	Non-micro	1,673	5.9%	5.9%	5.9%	0.0%	0.0%

DeKalb	МО	Metro	1,960	2.9%	2.9%	2.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Dent	МО	Non-micro	3,602	4.8%	4.8%	3.9%	0.0%	0.9%
Douglas	МО	Non-micro	3,103	36.4%	36.4%	4.0%	19.7%	12.7%
Dunklin	МО	Micro	7,280	7.6%	7.6%	4.9%	0.0%	2.7%
Franklin	МО	Metro	17,868	34.3%	34.3%	0.0%	31.3%	3.0%
Gasconade	МО	Non-micro	3,523	15.9%	15.9%	1.8%	13.2%	0.9%
Gentry	МО	Non-micro	1,753	2.9%	2.9%	2.2%	0.0%	0.7%
Greene	МО	Metro	48,994	38.1%	38.1%	2.4%	26.1%	9.6%
Grundy	МО	Non-micro	2,364	3.3%	3.3%	2.8%	0.0%	0.5%
Harrison	МО	Non-micro	2,079	3.3%	3.3%	2.6%	0.0%	0.7%
Henry	МО	Non-micro	5,732	16.3%	16.3%	3.4%	3.2%	9.6%
Hickory	МО	Non-micro	3,075	27.1%	27.1%	10.6%	8.6%	7.9%
Holt	МО	Non-micro	1,100	4.7%	4.7%	3.5%	0.0%	1.3%
Howard	МО	Metro	1,917	10.7%	10.7%	8.9%	0.0%	1.8%
Howell	МО	Micro	9,468	16.3%	16.3%	12.4%	0.0%	4.0%
Iron	МО	Non-micro	2,516	5.5%	5.5%	4.4%	0.0%	1.1%
Jackson	МО	Metro	105,819	32.4%	32.3%	0.3%	20.3%	11.7%
Jasper	МО	Metro	19,995	16.6%	16.6%	3.6%	2.6%	10.3%
Jefferson	МО	Metro	33,495	34.2%	34.0%	1.3%	28.4%	4.4%
Johnson	МО	Micro	6,756	14.2%	14.2%	0.0%	5.6%	8.6%
Knox	МО	Non-micro	943	4.2%	4.2%	4.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Laclede	МО	Micro	7,497	35.9%	35.9%	4.4%	28.0%	3.5%
Lafayette	МО	Metro	6,700	19.0%	19.0%	0.0%	11.9%	7.1%
Lawrence	МО	Non-micro	7,889	31.8%	31.8%	2.2%	20.6%	8.9%
Lewis	МО	Micro	1,973	4.3%	4.3%	4.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Lincoln	МО	Metro	7,750	23.6%	23.6%	0.0%	19.1%	4.6%
Linn	МО	Non-micro	2,982	6.4%	5.1%	4.3%	0.0%	0.8%
Livingston	МО	Non-micro	3,099	4.5%	4.5%	0.0%	0.0%	4.5%
Macon	МО	Non-micro	3,623	3.9%	3.4%	2.5%	0.0%	0.9%
Madison	МО	Non-micro	2,917	9.7%	9.7%	8.8%	0.0%	0.9%
Maries	МО	Non-micro	1,731	7.2%	7.2%	5.8%	0.0%	1.4%
Marion	МО	Micro	5,876	5.8%	5.8%	4.5%	0.0%	1.3%
McDonald	МО	Metro	3,580	23.0%	23.0%	0.0%	8.8%	14.2%
Mercer	МО	Non-micro	824	3.8%	3.8%	3.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Miller	МО	Non-micro	4,508	7.7%	7.7%	4.3%	1.2%	2.2%

Mississippi	МО	Non-micro	2,870	2.7%	2.7%	1.7%	0.0%	1.0%
Moniteau	МО	Metro	2,569	5.4%	5.4%	0.0%	3.3%	2.1%
Monroe	МО	Non-micro	1,967	6.8%	6.8%	6.1%	0.0%	0.7%
Montgomery	МО	Non-micro	2,624	8.5%	8.5%	3.6%	3.4%	1.5%
Morgan	МО	Non-micro	5,524	8.6%	8.6%	6.3%	0.0%	2.3%
New Madrid	МО	Non-micro	3,655	7.0%	7.0%	5.7%	0.0%	1.3%
Newton	МО	Metro	10,836	16.3%	16.3%	3.6%	2.9%	9.7%
Nodaway	МО	Micro	3,457	3.1%	3.1%	1.9%	0.0%	1.2%
Oregon	МО	Non-micro	2,674	13.2%	13.2%	10.6%	0.0%	2.7%
Osage	МО	Metro	2,281	5.9%	5.9%	0.0%	3.6%	2.3%
Ozark	МО	Non-micro	2,742	22.5%	22.5%	9.0%	5.1%	8.3%
Pemiscot	МО	Non-micro	3,908	12.7%	12.7%	7.3%	0.0%	5.5%
Perry	МО	Non-micro	3,392	2.9%	2.9%	2.4%	0.0%	0.6%
Pettis	МО	Micro	7,791	10.7%	10.5%	6.0%	0.0%	4.5%
Phelps	МО	Micro	8,033	7.5%	7.5%	3.4%	1.3%	2.8%
Pike	МО	Non-micro	3,495	7.6%	7.6%	6.6%	0.0%	1.0%
Platte	МО	Metro	12,081	18.7%	18.7%	0.9%	8.4%	9.4%
Polk	МО	Metro	6,043	35.9%	35.9%	3.7%	23.5%	8.7%
Pulaski	МО	Micro	5,174	7.5%	7.5%	2.6%	2.2%	2.7%
Putnam	МО	Non-micro	1,231	6.3%	6.3%	6.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Ralls	МО	Micro	2,100	7.8%	7.8%	7.2%	0.0%	0.6%
Randolph	МО	Micro	4,724	13.0%	8.3%	6.1%	0.0%	2.2%
Ray	МО	Metro	4,230	9.3%	9.3%	0.0%	4.5%	4.8%
Reynolds	МО	Non-micro	1,642	4.6%	4.6%	3.9%	0.0%	0.7%
Ripley	МО	Non-micro	3,388	6.6%	6.6%	4.9%	0.0%	1.7%
Saint Charles	МО	Metro	50,039	31.8%	31.7%	0.7%	25.9%	5.1%
Saint Clair	МО	Non-micro	2,576	18.5%	18.5%	5.1%	0.0%	13.4%
Saint Francois	МО	Micro	13,114	6.1%	5.9%	1.9%	2.4%	1.6%
Saint Louis	МО	Metro	173,525	30.0%	29.9%	0.4%	24.9%	4.7%
Saint Louis City	МО	Metro	47,405	29.1%	28.7%	0.4%	24.7%	3.7%
Sainte Genevieve	МО	Non-micro	3,501	4.7%	4.7%	3.4%	0.0%	1.4%
Saline	МО	Micro	4,519	13.5%	13.5%	0.0%	0.0%	13.5%
Schuyler	МО	Micro	969	4.6%	4.6%	4.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Scotland	МО	Non-micro	936	1.2%	1.2%	1.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Scott	МО	Micro	8,572	7.7%	7.7%	6.9%	0.0%	0.8%

Shannon	МО	Non-micro	1,898	12.0%	12.0%	10.3%	0.0%	1.7%
Shelby	МО	Non-micro	1,418	6.0%	6.0%	6.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Stoddard	МО	Non-micro	7,112	11.6%	11.6%	10.7%	0.0%	1.0%
Stone	МО	Micro	8,586	31.1%	31.1%	4.3%	17.2%	9.6%
Sullivan	МО	Non-micro	1,448	4.4%	4.4%	4.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Taney	МО	Micro	11,215	26.1%	26.1%	5.3%	11.9%	9.0%
Texas	МО	Non-micro	5,299	8.8%	8.8%	4.7%	3.2%	0.9%
Vernon	МО	Non-micro	4,128	12.3%	12.3%	8.1%	0.0%	4.2%
Warren	МО	Metro	5,702	31.3%	31.3%	0.0%	25.1%	6.1%
Washington	МО	Metro	4,643	8.7%	8.7%	0.0%	5.0%	3.7%
Wayne	МО	Non-micro	3,511	11.1%	11.1%	9.2%	0.0%	1.9%
Webster	МО	Metro	6,639	45.5%	45.5%	0.2%	32.8%	12.5%
Worth	МО	Non-micro	516	2.1%	2.1%	2.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Wright	МО	Non-micro	4,602	29.2%	29.2%	4.0%	20.4%	4.8%
Total*			1,040,491	22.9%	22.8%	2.3%	14.7%	5.7%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org